Aminetpart



Aminetpart

COLLABORATORS
TITLE :
Aminetpart
ACTION NAME DATE SIGNATURE
WRITTEN BY August 8, 2022
\ REVISION HISTORY
NUMBER DATE DESCRIPTION NAME




Aminetpart iii

Contents

1 Aminetpart 1
1.1 Filesbeginning with ’S” . . . . . . . . . L L e e 1




Aminetpart 1/3
Chapter 1
-

Aminetpart

1.1 Files beginning with °’S’

Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get help

Safe.lha util/virus 30K 2 Best new linkviruses detector v12.2

samba_2.0.6.1lha comm/tcp 3.1M 1 Port of the free SMB client and server

SameGame. lha game/think 10K 4 Addictive puzzle game with colored balls

samplecruncher.lha mus/misc 21K 8 Samplescruncher - Sample distortion using <>
x2d (d2x (

SampleE. lha mus/edit 267K 4 16Bit Stereo HD-Edit Sample Editor AHI- <
support

Sat99-4kb.1lha demo/aga 9K 5 Satelitte’ 99 4kb intros package.

Saturate.lha gfx/ifx 8K 9 Improved saturation for ImageFX 2.x

SavagePPC.lha misc/emu 10K 2 The PPC VideoDriver for ShapeShifter <«
(4/8/15bit)

sbf_pili.lha mods/misc 92K 6 Pianostyle - xm mod - sbf/phx (slarti)

Scalos—ECM. lha util/wb 15K 8 Scalos ’'Execute Command’ Replacement

SceneArchives.lha demo/mag 1.2M 7 SASU v1.06: Ultimate Demo CDs. - 9 CD’s (7+ <
Gig)

Scion2html.lha util/rexx 33K 3 WWW browser HTML’s from Scion Genealogy dbs ¢
"'s

ScreenTab_Ext.lha wutil/cdity 50K 8 Free PlugIns for ScreenTab

SCSIQuery.lha disk/misc 19K 5 Prints internal infos of SCSI devices

SCX.IfN.101.1lha demo/aga 851K 8 Infestation 0101/SCOOPEX - SPOLETIUM’ 99 -

sdiREKO-DT. lha util/dtype 9K 4 40.8 datatype for .REKO/.RKP cardsets

Selector.lha util/wb 43K 4 Startup menu + src BlitzBasic

SegNum. lha util/cli 7K 3 Renumbers file sequences

SertyWB. lha pix/wb 212K 1 My beautiful Wb 3.5 in 16bit running <+
Wipeout 2097

set2anim.lha gfx/conv 43K 5 MovieSetter -> ANIM+audio converter

SetupIOBlixUpd.lha hard/drivr 45K 6 IOBlixZ2 and IOBlix1200 setup program bug <+
fix, V37

SFSGui.lha disk/misc 48K 4 A GUI For ALL SFS Cli Functions

SGMLS. lha dev/lang 645K 6 SGMLS is THE SGML Parser!

sgrab.lha util/wb 47K 1 Screen grabber with GUI (1.13)

shakrspics.lha pix/art 97K 7 Titelpics of the game ’SHARKS!’

sharks.lha game/actio 273K 3 Great Action-diving V1.3 !

sharksaga.lha game/actio 293K 1 Great Action-diving now AGA !

sharkspics.lha pix/art 97K 7 Titelpicture of the game SHARKS!

ShellScr.lha util/shell 120K 7 Devote a whole screen to your shell
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ShopMailb01l_12.1lha

ShowAmiga96.1lha

ShowAmiga96_Up. lha

ShowMem. lha
SIATP. lha
simplefind3.lha
SimpleFTP.lha
sJFIF172.1ha

SJI-AuroraPred.lha
SJI-IngridPrel.lha

slrn.lha
SmartInfo.lha
with MUI
SmartInfoSrc.lha
SmartScale.lha
scripts
SMSSuite.lha
SnoopTAT. lha
SoftCinema.lha
SoftClouds.lha
SolarHTML. lha
SolarUpdate.lha
Sony.lha
SortCopy.lha
SortCopyGUI. lha
SpaTral4.lha
SpaTral6.lha
Spc2Tab.lha
Spitfire.lha
SplitOSDocs.lha
splitter.lha
SPO2-4k.1lha
SPO2-64k.1lha
SPO2-Demo. lha

SPO2-Graphics.lha

SPO2-Music.lha
SPO2-Results.lha

SPO2-ResultsOK. lha
spook—-unawake.mpg

SRename. lha
SSamples.lha
StarBase_xxx.lha

StarCrusaderPa.lha

StarDate. lha
Starfieldl. jpg
StarMag2l.lha
Startup35.1lha
Startup
stccg. lha
stefanb_src.lha
projec
stillife. jpg
STRINGLib.lha
ST_ExtItal.lha
sunsetl. jpg
sunset?2. jpg
sunset3. jpg

docs/lists
util/boot
util/boot
util/moni
util/moni
util/dir
comm/tcp
gfx/show
pix/nicon
pix/nicon
comm/news
disk/misc

dev/mui
gfx/conv

comm/misc
comm/misc
gfx/show
mods/funk
docs/hyper
docs/hyper
game/ jump
disk/bakup
disk/bakup
misc/misc
misc/misc
text/misc
hard/drivr
util/rexx
util/sys
demo/aga
demo/aga
demo/aga
demo/aga
demo/aga
demo/aga
demo/aga
mods/mpg
util/cli
game/data
biz/dbase
game/patch
util/cli
pix/art
docs/mags
util/boot

docs/hyper
dev/src

pix/art
dev/c
util/cdity
pix/views
pix/views
pix/views

26K
496K
334K
13K
145K
266K
128K
13K
753K
198K
1.4M
23K

30K
11K

99K
25K
325K
428K
156K
23K
493K
19K
6K
112K
67K
11K
426K

211K
83K
2K
213K
148K
147K
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German Shops & Mailbox guide 01.12.1999
Picasso96 bootpic viewer v2.3a
Picasso096 bootpic viewer update 2.3a
Shows memory fragmentation via gfx
System Information And Test Program
V1.1l of the renewed File Finder
SimpleFTP v1.83 - Easy to use FTP client!
JFIF viewer for AGA AmigOS

SadJesterIcons Aurora Set Prerelease 4.
SadJesterIcons Ingrid Set Prerelease 1.

Slrn 0.9.6.0 (slang 1.3.10)

SFSQuery and SFSdefragmentGUI replacement <

(SIATP)

Assembler sources of SmartInfo
A CLI program used for graphics conversion <=

GSM SMS Messaging Suite

Internet Dial Cost V1.22 By 41 (Italian)
Ultimate Movie Player (PPC) V0.8
Groove—-Jazz by R.KAPP

V2.12 of my Solar HTML Cosmic Database
Update for SolarHTML

The Sony Game !

Tiny directory/link/backup/copy program
ReAction GUI for SortCopy

Spanish Translations Pack 04 v0.65
Spanish Translations Pack 06 v0.4
Converts spaces into tabulators.

A Palm Desktop for the Amiga!

Splits 0S3.5 HTML manuals into chapters
Multiplatform secure JOINER and SPLITTER
Spoletium2 4Kb Intros!

Spoletium?2 64Kb Intros!

Spoletium2 Demos!

Spoletium?2 Graphics entry!

Spoletium?2 4Channel Music!

Spoletium?2 Results!

Spoletium2 Results! (fixed)

A trancesong by spook/kahvila”®ihana
Advanced rename/renumber CLI program.
Sample set for ScorchedTanks

Star Trek Episodes Database 3.1b/1.3b
Speedup patch for Star Crusader
StarDate-Clock (CLI) for free use

Hand drawn starfield

Ultimate German Diskmag, last issue :—(
0S3.5 Emergency-Disk; better Sequence-

AmigaGuide to Star Trek CCG from Decipher
Complete sources from Stefan Becker’s Amiga <

Painting by Alvar Andersson

Many stringfunctions (linklib vbcc)
Italian Catalog for ScreenTab_Ext
Sunset at sea

Sunset at sea

Sunset at sea (winter)
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SUPRALib.lha dev/c 107K 9 Port of SUPRA linklib for vbcc
SushiCombat.lha game/patch 1.9M 4 Quake competition servermod v1.0 beta2
SvIV-1.1lha gfx/misc 318K 1 SviewIV V9.06 (1.1.2000) - Part 1/8
SvIV-2.lha gfx/misc 218K 1 SviewIV Vv9.06 (1.1.2000) - Part 2/8
SvIV-3a.lha gfx/misc 136K 1 SviewIV V9.06 (1.1.2000) - Part 3a/8
SvIV-3b.1lha gfx/misc 222K 1 SviewIV V9.06 (1.1.2000) - Part 3b/8
SvIV-4.1lha gfx/misc 43K 1 SViewIV V9.06 (1.1.2000) - Part 4/8
SvIV-5.1lha gfx/misc 60K 1 SviewIV V9.06 (1.1.2000) - Part 5/8
SvIV-6.1lha gfx/misc 62K 1 SviewIV V9.06 (1.1.2000) - Part 6/8 (
optional)
SvIV-7.1lha gfx/misc 116K 1 SviewIV V9.06 (1.1.2000) - Part 7/8 (
optional)
SvIV-8.1lha gfx/misc 221K 1 SviewIV V9.06 (1.1.2000) - Part 8/8 (
optional)
SvIVFix901.1lha gfx/misc 36K 9 xFixx for SViewIV V9.01 (5.11.99)
SvIVFix905.1lha gfx/misc 10K 6 xFixx for SViewIV V9.05 (28.11.99)

swglacier. jpg pix/views 181K 2 Glacier in Switzerland
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